

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order No. 31

Dt. 20.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira along with one witness.

Witness Babul Lama is examined in Chief, Cross in full as PW- 3 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

SR received after summons duly served upon CSW- 5 but not turned up.

The case adjourned.

Let the fresh schedule of evidence be as follows:-

Fix 28.08.2023 for evidence of CSW- 1 & 2.

Fix 29.08.2023 for evidence of CSW- 5 & 8.

Fix 30.08.2023 for evidence of CSW- 9 & 10.

Fix 31.08.2023 for evidence of CSW- 11 & 12.

Issue BWWA upon CSW- 1, 2 & 5,

Issue summons upon CSW- 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.