

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order No. 40

Dt. 13.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Prakash Lama is present today and files late hazira.

PP-in-charge is also present today.

Witness Indra Lama is present today and examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W. 7 and the same is concluded and the witness is discharged thereafter.

The case is adjourned.

To date **18.12.2024** for evidence of CSW- 13, 14.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.