

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order No. 41

Dt. 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Prakash Lama is present today and files late hazira.

PP-in-charge is also present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **30.01.2025** for evidence of CSW- 13, 14.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.