

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order dated 21.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 13 and 14.

Sole accused is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of notice issued upon prosecution witness is received.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 13, 14 and 17.

Fixing 01.07.2025 for evidence of CSW 13, 14 and 17.

Accused as before

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue summons through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.