

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order Dt.06.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

Sole accused is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Witness Retd. Insp. Sunil Kumar Roy is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-8.

Rough sketch map is marked as Exbt-2 index Exbt-2/1,Seizure list is marked as Exbt-3 & 4, inquest report Exbt-5, PM report Exbt-6 (with objection) , RFSL report is marked as Exbt-7.

Fixing 03.09.2025 for 313 CrPC.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.