

SC. 259/10 (CIS 554/14)

Order Dt 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused U/S-313 CrPC.

Sole accused is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Accused is examined U/S-313 CrPC in separate sheet of paper.

Let it be kept with record.

Fixing 14.01.2026 for argument.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.